Spare parts
8.1 Voltage codes
8.2 Product codes
Voltage Voltage code
A 3/N/PE ∼400/230V 50Hz
B ∼250V 16A 50Hz
C 3/N/PE∼380/220V 50Hz
D 3/PE∼200V 50-60Hz
F 2/PE 220−240V 50Hz
G 3/N/PE∼415/240V 50Hz
H 3/PE∼230V 50Hz
I 3/PE∼220V 60Hz
J 3/PE∼380 50Hz
K 3/PE ∼400V 50Hz
L 3/PE∼415V 50Hz
M 3/PE∼440V 60Hz
N 3/PE∼460V 60Hz
O 3/PE∼480V 60Hz
P 1/N/PE~220-240V 50Hz
R 2/PE~220-230V 60Hz
S 3/N/PE∼400/230V 50Hz
T 3/PE∼230V 60Hz
U 1/N/PE~100V 50-60Hz
Product code Full name
Model codes
Type codes
400 7CP/E400
800 7CP/E800
Accessory codes
Spare parts
Spare parts
400=7CP/E400,  800=7CP/E800
A=3/N/PE∼400/230V 50Hz,  H=3/PE ∼230V 50Hz
ID Type Description P-code
Module:Thermostat
310 400,800 Thermostat 6A044650
100640A6hctiwS008,004023
330 400,800 Safety thermostat 6A049407
340 400,800 Joining bracket 6A045000
120 400,800 Green lens 826650050
605830A6snel deR008,004031
260 400,800 Water tap 826900070